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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
SERIE BM
Fase 3 Motors - Servizio S1 - 415V - 50 Hz

TECHNICAL FEATURES DUTY
BM SERIES
3 Phase Motors - S1 DUTY - 415V - 50 Hz

2 pole - 3000 rpm

BM 711-2 0.37 2830 0.000314 69.5 0.8 0.9 2.8 6.5 2.9 5.2
BM 712-2 0.55 2815 0.000384 74.1 0.8 1.34 2.8 6.5 2.7 6.2
BM 713-2 0.75 2810 0.000480 77.4 0.79 1.71 3.4 6.5 3.5 7.5
BM 801-2 0.75 2840 0.000852 77.4 0.81 1.66 3.3 6.5 3.5 8.9
BM 802-2 1.1 2860 0.001109 79.6 0.82 2.34 3.5 6.5 3.7 10.6
BM 803-2 1.5 2860 0.001430 81.3 0.81 3.17 3.7 6.5 3.8 13
BM 90S-2 1.5 2860 0.001430 81.3 0.83 3.09 4.5 6.5 3.5 13.2
BM 90L1-2 2.2 2870 0.002181 83.2 0.83 4.43 4.5 7 4.1 16.1
BM 90L2-2 3 2880 0.002904 84.6 0.83 5.94 4.5 7 4.1 20

BM 100L1-2 3 2900 0.003008 84.6 0.86 5.74 3.7 7 3.7 22.7
BM 100L2-2 4 2890 0.003934 85.8 0.88 7.37 3.6 7 3.4 26
BM 112M-2 4 2910 0.006266 85.8 0.87 7.46 3.4 7 3.8 26.4
BM 112L-2 5.5 2920 0.007819 87 0.88 9.99 4 7 4.3 32.1

BM 132S1-2 5.5 2920 0.012022 87 0.88 9.99 3.9 7 4 42.3
BM 132S2-2 7.5 2910 0.014635 88.1 0.89 13.3 3.5 7 3.7 46.2

Type Power Speed
Moment of  

Inertia
Efficiency

Power 
Factor

Current
Starting 
Torque

Starting 
Current

Max 
Torque

Weight

kW rpm Kgm2 % Cos φ A Kg

Nominal
Torque

Nm

4 pole - 1500 rpm

BM 712-4 0.37 1390 0.000714 72.7 0.74 1.01 3 6 2.35 6.1
BM 801-4 0.55 1400 0.001350 77.1 0.74 1.45 2.25 6 2.55 8.3
BM 802-4 0.75 1410 0.002060 79.6 0.75 1.75 3 6 3 11.1

BM 90S-4 1.1 1420 0.002873 81.4 0.71 2.65 2.8 6 3.1 13.9
BM 90L-4 1.5 1420 0.003709 82.8 0.71 3.55 3 6 3.1 16.9

BM 100L1-4 2.2 1440 0.007306 84.3 0.77 4.72 3.3 7 3.6 22.4
BM 100L2-4 3 1440 0.009053 85.5 0.78 6.26 3.4 7 3.6 26.4

BM 112M-4 4 1440 0.013305 86.3 0.81 7.93 2.9 7 3.1 32.3

BM 132S-4 5.5 1450 0.027736 87.7 0.82 10.6 2.6 7 3.4 43
BM 132M-4 7.5 1450 0.035864 88.7 0.84 14 3.1 7 3.4 52.6

Note:
- I numeri 1, 2 e 3 identificano potenze crescenti a parità di motore (la
geometria non varia). 
- Le lettere S, M, L equivalgono a :S=CORTO;
M=MEDIO; L=LUNGO
L’eventuale numero dopo la lettera identifica potenze crescenti.

Remarks:
- The numbers 1, 2, 3 identify increasing power for the same motor 
(geometry does not change).
- Letters S, M, L mean:
S=SHORT; M=MEDIUM; L=LONG
The number after the letter, if  any, identifies increasing powers
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TROUBLE CAUSE WHAT TO DO

Motor vibrates Motor misaligned Realign.

Weak support Strengthen base.

Coupling out of  balance Balance coupling.

Driven equipment unbalanced Rebalance driven equipment.

Defective bearings Replace bearings.

Bearings not in line Line up properly.

Balancing weights shifted Rebalance motor.

Contradiction between balancing of  rotor and 
coupling (half  key – full key)

Rebalance coupling or motor.

Polyphase motor running single phase Check for open circuit.

Excessive end play Replace bearing.

Scraping noise Fan rubbing fan cover Remove interference.

Fan striking insulation Clear fan.

Motor loose on bedplate Tighten holding bolts.

Noisy operation Airgap not uniform Check and correct bracket fits or bearing.

Rotor unbalance Rebalance.

Hot bearings Bent or sprung shaft Straighten or replace shaft.

Excessive belt pull Decrease belt tension.

Pulleys too far away Move pulley closer to motor bearing.

Pulley diameter too small Use larger pulleys.

Misalignment Correct by realignment of  drive.

Broken ball or rough races Replace bearing, first clean housing thoroughly.
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
SERIE BM
Fase 3 Motors - Servizio S1 - 415V - 50 Hz

TECHNICAL FEATURES DUTY
BM SERIES
3 Phase Motors - S1 DUTY - 415V - 50 Hz

2 pole - 3000 rpm
BM 711-2 0.37 2830 0.000314 72.2 0.8 0.9 2.8 6.5 2.9 5.2
BM 712-2 0.55 2815 0.000384 74.8 0.8 1.34 2.7 6.5 2.7 6.2
BM 713-2 0.75 2810 0.000480 77.4 0.79 1.71 3.4 6.5 3.5 7.5
BM 801-2 0.75 2840 0.000852 77.4 0.81 1.66 3.3 6.5 3.5 8.9
BM 802-2 1.1 2860 0.001109 79.6 0.82 2.34 3.5 6.5 3.7 10.6
BM 803-2 1.5 2860 0.001430 81.3 0.81 3.17 3.7 6.5 3.8 13
BM 90S-2 1.5 2860 0.001430 81.3 0.83 3.09 4.5 7 3.5 13.2
BM 90L1-2 2.2 2870 0.002181 83.2 0.83 4.43 4.5 7 4.1 16.1
BM 90L2-2 3 2880 0.002904 84.6 0.83 5.94 4.5 7 4.1 20

BM 100L1-2 3 2900 0.003008 84.6 0.86 5.74 3.7 7 3.7 22.7
BM 100L2-2 4 2890 0.003934 85.8 0.88 7.37 3.6 7 3.4 26
BM 112M-2 4 2910 0.006266 85.8 0.87 7.46 3.4 7 3.8 26.4
BM 112L-2 5.5 2920 0.007819 87 0.88 9.99 4 7 4.3 32.1

BM 132S1-2 5.5 2920 0.012022 87 0.88 9.99 3.9 7 4 42.3
BM 132S2-2 7.5 2910 0.014635 88.1 0.89 13.3 3.5 7 3.7 46.2

Type Power Speed
Moment of

Inertia
Efficiency

Power 
Factor

Current
Starting 
Torque

Starting 
Current

Max 
Torque

Weight

kW rpm Kgm2 % Cos A Kg

4 pole - 1500 rpm
BM 712-4 0.37 1390 0.000714 70.1 0.74 1.01 2.25 6 2.35 6.1
BM 801-4 0.55 1400 0.001350 75.1 0.74 1.45 2.25 6 2.55 8.3
BM 802-4 0.75 1410 0.002060 79.6 0.75 1.75 3 6 3 11.1
BM 90S-4 1.1 1420 0.002873 81.4 0.71 2.65 2.8 6 3.1 13.9
BM 90L-4 1.5 1420 0.003709 82.8 0.71 3.55 3 6 3.1 16.9

BM 100L1-4 2.2 1440 0.007306 84.3 0.77 4.72 3.3 7 3.6 22.4
BM 100L2-4 3 1440 0.009053 85.5 0.78 6.26 3.4 7 3.6 26.4
BM 112M-4 4 1440 0.013305 86.6 0.81 7.93 2.9 7 3.1 32.3
BM 132S-4 5.5 1450 0.027736 87.7 0.82 10.6 2.6 7 3.4 43
BM 132M-4 7.5 1450 0.035864 88.7 0.84 14 3 7 3.4 52.6

Note:
- I numeri 1, 2 e 3 identificano potenze crescenti a parità di motore (la
geometria non varia). 
- Le lettere S, M, L equivalgono a :S=CORTO;
M=MEDIO; L=LUNGO
L’eventuale numero dopo la lettera identifica potenze crescenti.

Remarks:
- The numbers 1, 2, 3 identify increasing power for the same motor 
(geometry does not change).
- Letters S, M, L mean:
S=SHORT; M=MEDIUM; L=LONG
The number after the letter, if  any, identifies increasing powers

6 pole - 1000 rpm
BM 801-6 0.37 920 0.001560 69 0.69 1.09 1.95 6 2.25 8.1
BM 802-6 0.55 920 0.002090 72.9 0.73 1.45 2.25 6 2.45 9.6
BM 90S-6 0.75 935 0.003365 75.9 0.69 1.99 2.4 6 2.6 13
BM 90L-6 1.1 940 0.004805 78.1 0.69 2.84 2.7 6 2.7 16.4
BM 100L-6 1.5 960 0.009554 79.8 0.72 3.63 2.9 6 3 21.6
BM 112M-6 2.2 950 0.016969 81.8 0.75 4.99 2.5 7 2.6 29.5
BM 132S-6 3 960 0.029932 83.3 0.76 6.59 2.2 7 2.6 35.2
BM 132M1-6 4 965 0.040259 84.6 0.75 8.77 2.5 7 2.6 45
BM 132M2-6 5.5 965 0.053408 86 0.74 12 3 7 2.9 53.5
BM132L-6 7.5 970 0.068087 87.2 0.75 16 3.7 7 3.1 66.2
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TROUBLE CAUSE WHAT TO DO

Motor vibrates Motor misaligned Realign.

Weak support Strengthen base.

Coupling out of  balance Balance coupling.

Driven equipment unbalanced Rebalance driven equipment.

Defective bearings Replace bearings.

Bearings not in line Line up properly.

Balancing weights shifted Rebalance motor.

Contradiction between balancing of  rotor and 
coupling (half  key – full key)

Rebalance coupling or motor.

Polyphase motor running single phase Check for open circuit.

Excessive end play Replace bearing.

Scraping noise Fan rubbing fan cover Remove interference.

Fan striking insulation Clear fan.

Motor loose on bedplate Tighten holding bolts.

Noisy operation Airgap not uniform Check and correct bracket fits or bearing.

Rotor unbalance Rebalance.

Hot bearings Bent or sprung shaft Straighten or replace shaft.

Excessive belt pull Decrease belt tension.

Pulleys too far away Move pulley closer to motor bearing.

Pulley diameter too small Use larger pulleys.

Misalignment Correct by realignment of  drive.

Broken ball or rough races Replace bearing, first clean housing thoroughly.

0.12 2750 0.000099 0.69 0.39 2.3 6 2.4 4.0
0.18 2750 0.000099 0.72 0.54 2.3 6 2.4 4.0
0.18 2780 0.000241 0.75 0.53 2.3 6 2.4 4.0
0.25 2750 0.000240 0.78 0.69 2.6 6 2.4 4.5

BM 562-2
BM 563-2
BM 631-2
BM 632-2
BM 633-2 0.37 2750 0.000240

53.6
60.4
60.4
64.8
69.5 0,78 1.02 2.2 6 2.4 5

1.251
1.864
2.547
2.551
3.671
5.006
5.006
7.316
9.943
9.874

13.211
13.121
17.979
17.979
24.600

0.420
0.625
0.620
0.871
1.284

0.12 1350 0.00024 0.64 0.46 2.65 5.5 2.4 4
0.18 1350 0.00029 0.65 0.65 2.8 5.5 2.4 4.5
0.25 1350 0.00035 0.72 0.81 2.7 5.5 2.4 5.6

BM 631-4
BM 632-4
BM 711-4

59.1
64.7
68.5

1.1 1390 0.00190 0,78 2.57 2.2 6 2.4 11BM 803-4 81.4

2.2 1400 0.00430 0.80 4.72 2.2 7 2.4 15BM 90L2-4 84.3

4 1430 0.00800 0.82 8.06 2.2 7 2.3 28.5BM 100L3-4 86.3

BM 112L-4 5,5 1440 0,01950 87.7 0.83 10.76 2.2 7 2.2 34

2.541
3.749
5.077

7.395
10.083

14.582
19.886

26.724

36.534
49.371

0.848
1.273
1.768

7.553

14.582

26.671

36.457
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Fig. 2 - Diagramma potenza resa - frequenza Fig. 2 - Power output - frequency diagram

Fig. 3 - Diagramma coppia - frequenza

I motori asincroni trifase serie BM previsti per alimentazione da inverter 
sono progettati e costruitioperando delle scelte progettuali e costruttive 
che consentono un funzionamento ottimale ed affidabile.

Occorre infatti considerare che, generalmente, l’inverter alimenta 
il motore asincrono con una corrente non sinusoidale con un certo 
contenuto armonico che dipende in particolare: dal tipo di inverter, dal 
valore della frequenza di commutazione, dalla lunghezza dei cavi di 
alimentazione.

Inoltre i fronti ripidi di tensione ai morsetti del motore (dv/dt) determinati 
dai ridotti tempi di commutazione degli IGBT, producono delle notevoli 
sollecitazioni sui materiali isolanti.

Particolare attenzione richiede pertanto il sistemad’isolamento del motore 
che deve essere in gr do di sopportare tali maggiori sollecitazioni.

Fig. 3 - Torque - frequency diagram

The asynchronous three-phase BM line motors to be used for 
inverter supply are designed and manufactured based on design and 
manufacturing choices that allow an optimum and reliable operation.

It has to be considered that generally the inverter supplies the 
asynchronous motor with a non sinusoidal current having a certain 
harmonic contents. This is due in particular: to the type of inverter, to 
the value of  the switch frequency, to the length of  the supply cables.

Moreover step voltage fronts to the motor terminals (dv/dt) originated by 
the short commutation times of the IGBT, generate considerable stresses 
on the insulating materials.

Consequently the motor insulation must be carried out with the utmost 
care becauseit has to be able to withstand such higher stresses.
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
SERIE BM
Fase 3 Motors - Servizio S1 - 415V - 50 Hz

TECHNICAL FEATURES DUTY
BM SERIES
3 Phase Motors - S1 DUTY - 415V - 50 Hz

Type Power Speed
Moment of  

Inertia
Efficiency

Power 
Factor

Current

kW rpm Kgm2 % Cos φ A Nm

Note:
- I numeri 1, 2 e 3 identificano potenze crescenti a parità di motore (la 
geometria non varia). 
- Le lettere S, M, L equivalgono a :S=CORTO;
M=MEDIO; L=LUNGO
L’eventuale numero dopo la lettera identifica potenze crescenti.

Remarks:
- The numbers 1, 2, 3 identify increasing power for the same motor 
(geometry does not change).
- Letters S, M, L mean:
S=SHORT; M=MEDIUM; L=LONG
The number after the letter, if  any, identifies increasing powers

6 pole - 1000 rpm

BM 801-6 0.37 920 0.001560 67.6 0.69 1.09
BM 802-6 0.55 920 0.002090 73.1 0.73 1.45

BM 90S-6 0.75 935 0.003365 75.9 0.69 1.99
BM 90L-6 1.1 940 0.004805 78.1 0.69 2.84
BM 100L-6 1.5 960 0.009554 79.8 0.72 3.63
BM 112M-6 2.2 950 0.016969 81.8 0.75 4.99
BM 132S-6 3 960 0.029932 83.3 0.76 6.59
BM 132M1-6 4 965 0.040259 84.6 0.75 8.77
BM 132M2-6 5.5 965 0.053408 86 0.74 12
BM132L-6 7.5 970 0.068087 87.2 0.75 16

BM 711-6 0.18 880 0.00105 56.6 0.61 0.68
BM 712-6 0.25 900 0.00129 61.1 0.70 0.84
BM 713-6 0.37 890 0.00145 67.6 0.69 1.22

BM 803-6 0.75 900 0.00310 75.9 0.72 2.13

Starting 
Torque

Starting 
Current

Max 
Torque

Weight

Kg

1.95 6 2.25 8.1
2.25 6 2.45 9.6

2.4 6 2.6 13
2.7 6 2.7 16.4
2.9 6 3 21.6
2.5 7 2.6 29.5
2.2 7 2.6 35.2
2.5 7 2.6 45
3 7 2.9 53.5

3.7 7 3.1 66.2

2.15 4 1.9 5.6
2.05 4 1.9 6
1.8 4 1.9 6.8

1.9 6 2.0 12

IE2

Nominal
Torque

7.954
7.656

11.169
14.914
22.104
29.828
39.565
54.402
73.802

1.952
2.651
3.968
3.986
5.706




